



## Government of India Ministry of Law & Justice Income Tax Appellate Tribunal

## 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prathishtha Bhavan, 101 Maharshi Karve Marg,

Mumbai - 400 020

No. F.46-Ad(AT)/2019

20<sup>th</sup> August, 2019

## ORDER

Shri Pramod Kumar, Vice President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Ahmedabad Zone (with Headquarter at Mumbai) is transferred to ITAT Mumbai Benches as Vice President (Mumbai Benches) w.e.f. 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2019. Shri Pramod Kumar, Vice President will continue to hold additional charge of Vice President, ITAT Hyderabad Zone.

Shri G.S. Pannu, Vice President, Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai is transferred to ITAT Delhi Benches w.e.f. 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2019 as Vice President (Delhi Zone). Shri G.S. Pannu, Vice President will continue to hold additional charge of Vice President, ITAT Chennai Zone.

Shri G.S. Pannu, Vice President may avail, if so advised, TA/DA and joining time as admissible under the rules.

Sd/-

[Justice P P Bhatt]
President

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice President, ITAT, Ahmedabad/Mumbai/Chandigarh/Delhi/Kolkata/Chennai/Bangalore/Hyderabad/Lucknow/Pune.
- 2. Shri Suneel Sachdeva, Dy. Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, 'A' Wing, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi 110001.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, M/o Law & Justice, Department of Legal Affairs, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Indian Oil Bhavan, Janpath, New Delhi 110001.
- 4. Shri Pramod Kumar, Vice President, ITAT Ahmedabad (HQ at Mumbai)
- 5. Shri G.S. Pannu, Vice President, ITAT, Mumbai
- 6. The Registrar, ITAT, Mumbai.
- 7. The Deputy Registrar, ITAT, Mumbai/Delhi
- 8. The Assistant Registrar (DDO/Judicial), ITAT, Mumbai Benches,
- 9. The Assistant Registrars, all ITAT Benches.
- 10. Hindi Section.
- 11. Sr.PS to President, ITAT
- 12. Computer Section
  - 13. Guard / Personal File.

Deputy/Asst. Registrar